
2023-2024 RAINIER PREP BUS ROUTES
Please check your student's stop below for the pick up and drop off time. Students should plan to be at bus stop 5-10 minutes before pick-up time.

ROUTE 1: RED
Stop Pick Up Drop off Friday Drop Off Half-Day Drop Off Pickup Corner Dropoff Corner

Rainier Prep 8:25 AM 3:55 PM 1:55 PM 12:35 PM

ROUTE 2: Green
Stop Pick Up Drop Off Friday Drop Off Half-Day Drop Off Pickup Corner Dropoff Corner

Rainier Prep 8:21 AM 3:55 PM 1:55 PM 12:35 PM

ROUTE 3: Blue

Stop Pick Up Drop Off Friday Drop Off Half-Day Drop Off Pickup Corner Dropoff Corner

Rainier Prep 8:30 AM 3:55 PM 1:55 PM 12:35 PM

ROUTE 4: YELLOW
Stop Pick Up Drop Off Friday Drop Off Half-Day Drop Off Pickup Corner Dropoff Corner

Rainier Prep 8:25 AM 3:55 PM 1:55 PM 12:35 PM

ROUTE 5: ORANGE
Stop Pick Up Drop Off Friday Drop Off Half-Day Drop Off Pickup Corner Dropoff Corner

Rainier Prep 8:25 AM 3:55 PM 1:55 PM 12:35 PM

To receive notification of updated Pick Up/Drop Off times, text Route1, Route2, Route3, or Route4 to 84483 

Windsor Apartments 17229 32nd Ave S, SeaTac, WA 98188 7:58 AM 4:17 PM 2:16 PM 1:00 PM North Gate on 32nd Ave S North Gate on 32nd Ave S
Military RD S & S 166th St 8:06 AM 4:13 PM 2:12 PM 12:56 PM NE Corner on Military Rd S NW Corner on Military Rd S
32nd Ave S & S 154th St 8:10 AM 4:08 PM 2:08 PM 12:50 PM USPS Post Office Tukwila
Military RD S & S 146th St 8:13 AM 4:06 PM 2:03 PM 12:49 PM NE Corner on Military Rd S NW Corner on Military Rd S
Military Rd S & S 133rd St 8:15 AM 4:04 PM 2:01 PM 12:47 PM NE Corner on Military Rd S NW Corner on Military Rd S
Military Rd S & S 123rd St 8:17 AM 4:03 PM 1:59 PM 12:46 PM NE Corner on Military Rd S NW Corner on Military Rd S
Military Rd S & S 118th St 8:18 AM 4:02 PM 1:58 PM 12:45 PM NE Corner on Military Rd S NW Corner on Military Rd S
Des Moines Memorial Dr & S 108th St 8:20 AM 4:00 PM 1:57 PM 12:40 PM East side of Des Moines Memorial Dr S NE Corner on Des Moines Memorial Dr S

Shannon South Apt 3508 S 180th St. SeaTac, WA 98188 7:45 AM 4:35 PM 2:30 PM 1:10 PM Front gate Shannon South Apartments Front gate Shannon South Apartments
20th Ave S & S 124th St 7:59 AM 4:19 PM 2:14 PM 12:53 PM SE Corner on 20th Ave S NW Corner on 20th Ave S
12th Ave S & S 128th St 8:01 AM 4:02 PM 1:57 PM 12:42 PM NE Corner on 12th Ave S NE Corner on 12th Ave S
10th Ave S & S 120th St 8:04 AM 4:00 PM 1:55 PM 12:40 PM SE Corner on 120 Ave S SW Corner on 120th Ave S
2nd Ave S & S 128th St 8:07 AM 4:04 PM 1:59 PM 12:45 PM NW Corner on SW 128th SW Corner on SW 128th St
2nd Pl SW & SW 124th St 8:09 AM 4:06 PM 2:01 PM 12:44 PM NE Corner on 4th Ave SW SW Corner on 4th Ave SW
Ambaum Blvd SW & SW 124th St 8:12 AM 4:08 PM 2:03 PM 12:42 PM NE Corner on Ambaum Blvd SW NW Corner On Ambaum Blvd SW
Ambaum Blvd SW & SW 116th St 8:14 AM 4:09 PM 2:04 PM 12:41 PM SE Corner on Ambaum NE Corner on SW 116th St
16th Ave SW & SW 112th St 8:15 AM 4:10 PM 2:05 PM 12:40 PM NE Corner on S 112th St SW Corner on S 112th St

YMCA (Matt Griffin) 3595 S 188th St, SeaTac, WA 98188 7:40 AM 4:35 PM 2:39 PM 1:19 PM Back of YMCA Parking Lot
S 200th St & 8th Ave S 7:51 AM 4:27 PM 2:32 PM 1:12 PM NE Corner on 8th Ave S NW Corner on 8th Ave S
Ambaum Blvd S & S 162nd St 8:01 AM 4:21 PM 2:24 PM 1:04 PM NE Corner on Ambaum Blvd S NE Corner on Ambaum Blvd S
S 156th St & 4th Ave S 8:05 AM 4:18 PM 2:21 PM 1:01 PM NE Corner on S 156th St SE Corner on S 156th St
SW 156th St (Ambaum Blvd SW) & 4th Ave
SW

8:08 AM
4:16 PM 2:19 PM 12:59 PM NE Corner on S 156th St SE Corner on S 156th St

Ambaum Blvd SW & SW 154th St 8:09 AM 4:15 PM 2:18 PM 12:58 PM 14612 7th Ave SW                        14612 7th Ave SW   
12th Ave SW & SW 137th St 8:14 AM 4:11 PM 2:11 PM 12:51 PM NE Corner on 12th Ave SW SW Corner on 12th Ave SW
Ambaum Blvd SW & SW 132nd St 8:16 AM 4:10 PM 2:10 PM 12:50 PM NE Corner on Ambaum Blvd SW before crosswalk NW Corner On Ambaum Blvd SW just after crosswalk

1st Ave S & SW 112th St 8:24 AM 4:00 PM 2:00 PM 12:40 PM SW Corner on S 112th St NW Corner on 112th St

3rd ave s & SW 116th St 7:58 AM 3:58 PM 1:55 PM 12:40 PM

Seola Gardens
1215 5th Ave SW Community Center
at the Kite

8:05 AM 4:02 PM 1:58 PM 12:45 PM
East side of Street/Community Center East side of Street/Community Center 

Seola Gardens * 4th Pl SW & SW 109th St                        8:08 AM 4:05 PM 1:59 PM 12:42 PM East side of Street/Community Center East side of Street/Community Center 
Southwest Boys & Girls Club 9800 8th Ave SW, Seattle, WA 98106 8:16 AM 4:13 PM 2:13 PM 12:50 PM East side of 8th Ave SW near crosswalk East side of 8th Ave SW near crosswalk
SW 102nd St & 4th Ave SW 8:19 AM 4:10 PM 2:10 PM 12:47 PM
Salvation Army *9050 16th Ave SW Seattle* (PM ONLY) - 4:18 PM 2:14 PM 12:55 PM NE Corner on 4th Ave SW NE Corner on 4th Ave SW

22815 30th Ave S 7:45 AM 4:35 PM 2:35 PM 1:05 PM Front Gate Shoreham Apartments on 30th Ave S Front Gate Shoreham Apartments on 30th Ave S
S 219th St & 30th Ave S        7:50 AM 4:31 PM 2:31 PM 12:57 PM SE Corner on 30th Ave S NW Corner on 30th Ave S
S 175th St & 40th Ave S 8:03 AM 4:16 PM 2:16 PM 12:48 PM SE Corner on 40th Ave S SW Corner on 40th Ave S
42nd Ave S & S 150th St         8:10 AM 4:11 PM 2:11 PM 12:43 PM NE Corner on 42nd Ave S SW Corner on 42nd Ave S
1216 S Director St, Seattle, WA 98108 8:20 AM 4:00 PM 2:00 PM 12:40 PM

*Rainier Prep Buses are operated by Harlow's Trailways (253-939-7700)


